Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 37% 38% 28% 21% 27% 36% 47% 36% 17% 28% 42%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 52% 59% 59% 58% 55% 49% 52% 69% 62% 47%
Not sure 12% 6% 11% 13% 20% 16% 9% 4% 12% 14% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (484) (516) (224)  (217)  (364)  (195)  (717)  (129) (105) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 9% 28% 76% 5% 4% 29% 42% 32% 26% 32% 37% 28%
Off on the wrong track 55% 87% 52% 17% 93% 18% 56% 50% 63% 59% 54% 52% 61%
Not sure 12% 5% 21% 6% 3% 9% 15% 8% 4% 15% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (415) (233)  (289) (243) (465) (252) (170) (139) (231) 417)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 30% 22% 13% 16% 33% 40% 30% 7% 22% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 20% 15% 9% 15% 12% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 10% 14% 11% 9% 6% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 40% 44% 43% 42% 40% 45% 40% 60% 38% 30%
Not sure % 1% 6% 8% 16% 11% 4% 0% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (484) (516) (224) (217) (364)  (195)  (717)  (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 2% 22% 68% 2% 68% 22% 32% 27% 20% 24% 28% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 17% 22% 3% 24% 17% 16% 11% 16% 19% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 11% 5% 7% 3% 11% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 35% 4% 88% 4% 42% 40% 51% 44% 39% 40% 48%
Not sure 7% 2% 15% 1% 0% 1% 9% 4% 1% 10% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (415) (233)  (289)  (243)  (465) (252) (170) (139) (231) @417)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 33% 29% 27% 23% 32% 41% 35% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 53% 59% 54% 60% 59% 58% 51% 54% * 72% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% % 16% 12% 17% 11% 8% 11% * 7% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (394) (305) (209) (185) (63) (75) (168) (88) (306) (23) (41) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 12% 20% 43% * 39% 27% 31% 44% 26% 31% 32% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 70% 64% 49% * 53% 60% 58% 39% 54% 58% 56% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 12% 18% 16% 8% * 9% 13% 11% 17% 20% 12% 11% %

Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% x 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99%
Unweighted N (394)  (32)  (157)  (205) (14) (219)  (173) (116) (60) (47) (97) (178)  (72)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 49% 53% 46% 50% 55% 52% 50% 59% 49% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 41% 45% 40% 43% 44% 42% 40% 42% 37% 48% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (541) (406) (250) (291) (138) (118) (181) (104) (369) (97) (56) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 42% * 63% * 50% 57% 49% 45% 47% 51% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 37% 52% * 36% * 41% 38% 47% 48% 44% 41% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 7% * 2% * 10% 5% 4% 7% 9% 8% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101% * 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (541) (315) (201) (25) (275) (20) (253) (127) (109) (81) (119) (213) (128)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — We will remove or eliminate every obstacle necessary to deliver our people the care they need. No resource

will be spared! https://t.co/'yNdJRw3udL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 34% 29% 27% 16% 20% 33% 41% 30% 14% 31% 25%
Good 16% 17% 16% 15% 11% 14% 19% 15% 17% 8% 17% 10%
OK 31% 26% 30% 33% 38% 34% 27% 28% 32% 34% 23% 34%
Bad 9% 7% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9%
Terrible 16% 15% 16% 17% 20% 21% 15% 9% 12% 34% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (483) (516) (224) (217) (363) (195) (717) (128) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 8% 23% 65% 8% 67% 23% 36% 27% 26% 29% 30% 25%
Good 16% 12% 17% 18% 14% 21% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14%
OK 31% 36% 38% 13% 37% 10% 34% 26% 32% 29% 34% 31% 31%
Bad 9% 14% 8% 2% 12% 1% 10% 5% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 1% 29% 0% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (351) (415)  (233)  (288)  (243) (465) (252) (169) (139) (231) (416)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — To unleash the full power of the Federal Government in this effort, today | am officially declaring a National

Emergency. https://t.co/dOnYAypcm3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 25% 25% 15% 17% 29% 37% 26% 14% 28% 24%
Good 19% 20% 21% 17% 14% 16% 23% 21% 21% 11% 18% 13%
OK 29% 25% 28% 30% 32% 33% 26% 25% 29% 32% 25% 22%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 12% 15% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 19%
Terrible 17% 15% 18% 16% 24% 21% 15% 9% 13% 35% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (482) (516) (224) (216) (363) (195) (715) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 7% 18% 60% 7% 60% 20% 34% 23% 20% 24% 28% 23%
Good 19% 17% 20% 21% 18% 24% 18% 18% 23% 24% 18% 18% 17%
OK 29% 31% 35% 16% 32% 12% 32% 23% 28% 26% 34% 27% 29%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 2% 14% 3% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Terrible 17% 31% 15% 1% 29% 0% 19% 16% 16% 20% 14% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (414) (233)  (289)  (243) (463) (252) (170) (139) (230) (416)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — | will be having a news conference today at 3:00 P.M., The White House. Topic: CoronaVirus!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 22% 20% 15% 14% 26% 28% 23% 6% 29% 21%
Good 15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 17% 18% 10% 5% 9%
OK 37% 32% 34% 39% 38% 41% 36% 31% 37% 36% 37% 32%
Bad 9% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 4% 14% 9% 13% 4% 17%
Terrible 18% 17% 20% 16% 22% 20% 18% 11% 14% 35% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (723) (482) (516) (224) (217) (364) (193) (715) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 54% 3% 54% 17% 28% 21% 13% 20% 26% 19%
Good 15% 8% 15% 23% 8% 25% 13% 16% 21% 19% 13% 15% 13%
OK 37% 37% 46% 19% 41% 19% 40% 35% 29% 37% 38% 33% 41%
Bad 9% 17% 8% 2% 15% 0% 10% 6% 9% 15% 9% 9% 8%
Terrible 18% 34% 14% 2% 33% 1% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (351) (415) (232)  (288)  (242) (464) (251) (170) (138) (231) (416)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — To this point, and because we have had a very strong border policy, we have had 40 deaths related to
CoronaVirus. If we had weak or open borders, that number would be many times higher!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 23% 20% 12% 11% 28% 32% 24% 4% 26% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 13% 6% 8% 17%
OK 21% 13% 20% 22% 30% 27% 17% 10% 20% 25% 24% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 20% 13% 10% 15% 13% 17% 13% 23%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 32% 28% 38% 32% 29% 30% 47% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (723) (484) (514) (223) (217) (363) (195) (715) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 54% 1% 60% 16% 29% 23% 15% 21% 23% 22%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 2% 24% 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 8%
OK 21% 15% 29% 16% 8% 11% 27% 15% 10% 19% 21% 21% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 3% 19% 3% 13% 10% 17% 19% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 32% 60% 26% 3% 70% 2% 31% 33% 41% 34% 31% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (415)  (231)  (289)  (242) (464) (252) (170) (139) (229) 417)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — The Federal Reserve must FINALLY lower the Fed Rate to something comparable to their competitor Central
Banks. Jay Powell and group are putting us at a decided economic & physiological disadvantage. Should never have been this way. Also,

STIMULATE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 17% 16% 10% 9% 22% 24% 18% % 19% 17%
Good 11% 12% 15% 8% 13% 7% 14% 11% 13% % 6% 8%
OK 28% 22% 27% 30% 32% 37% 24% 21% 30% 25% 24% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 21% 20% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 21%
Terrible 27% 30% 28% 25% 25% 27% 27% 28% 23% 42% 35% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (722) (483) (513) (223) (217) (362) (194) (714) (128) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 12% 44% 2% 44% 12% 25% 16% 11% 14% 20% 15%
Good 11% 2% 15% 19% 1% 25% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9%
OK 28% 20% 35% 29% 15% 25% 35% 22% 18% 34% 30% 27% 24%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 4% 26% 3% 16% 16% 16% 25% 19% 15% 15%
Terrible 27% 49% 21% 5% 57% 4% 26% 24% 39% 21% 24% 25% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (414) (230)  (289)  (241)  (464) (252) (168) (139) (231) 415)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — If you want to get money into the hands of people quickly & efficiently, let them have the full money that they
earned, APPROVE A PAYROLL TAX CUT until the end of the year, December 31. Then you are doing something that is really meaningful. Only

that will make a big difference!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 20% 13% 12% 29% 32% 24% % 30% 16%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% % 3% 12%
OK 27% 20% 24% 29% 33% 33% 24% 18% 28% 21% 28% 26%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 20% 18% 12% 10% 14% 21% 7% 21%
Terrible 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29% 24% 25% 22% 44% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (483) (516) (224) (217) (364) (194) (716) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 19% 55% 2% 59% 17% 30% 22% 16% 20% 24% 25%
Good 11% 5% 11% 18% 2% 19% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 5%
OK 27% 21% 34% 24% 17% 19% 33% 22% 15% 25% 31% 28% 21%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 2% 25% 2% 12% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 26% 47% 22% 2% 54% 1% 27% 26% 32% 23% 24% 23% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999) (352)  (415) (232)  (289)  (242)  (464) (252) (170) (139) (230) 417)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — .... Their response to H1IN1 Swine Flu was a full scale disaster, with thousands dying, and nothing meaningful
done to fix the testing problem, until now. The changes have been made and testing will soon happen on a very large scale basis. All Red Tape

has been cut, ready to go! https://t.co/CQBX8bRmMj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 12% 13% 24% 30% 21% 9% 27% 21%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 12% 11% 3% 6% 6%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 25% 30% 20% 12% 22% 16% 22% 23%
Bad 12% 10% 12% 13% 21% 12% 9% 9% 12% 14% 8% 22%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 38% 34% 41% 36% 37% 34% 59% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (484) (515) (224) (217) (363) (195) (716) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 52% 1% 54% 14% 28% 21% 15% 17% 24% 20%
Good 9% 3% 10% 16% 0% 20% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
OK 22% 12% 29% 24% 6% 19% 27% 17% 8% 27% 22% 21% 18%
Bad 12% 14% 15% 5% 11% 5% 12% 10% 12% 14% 16% 9% 14%
Terrible 37% 69% 29% 4% 82% 2% 36% 37% 48% 36% 34% 37% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999) (352)  (415) (232)  (289)  (243)  (464) (252) (170) (139) (231) (416)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — For decades the @CDCgov looked at, and studied, its testing system, but did nothing about it. It would

always be i... https://t.co/1eGZI22Znm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 12% 13% 24% 30% 21% 9% 27% 21%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 12% 11% 3% 6% 6%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 25% 30% 20% 12% 22% 16% 22% 23%
Bad 12% 10% 12% 13% 21% 12% 9% 9% 12% 14% 8% 22%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 38% 34% 41% 36% 37% 34% 59% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (484) (515) (224) (217) (363) (195) (716) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 52% 1% 54% 14% 28% 21% 15% 17% 24% 20%
Good 9% 3% 10% 16% 0% 20% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
OK 22% 12% 29% 24% 6% 19% 27% 17% 8% 27% 22% 21% 18%
Bad 12% 14% 15% 5% 11% 5% 12% 10% 12% 14% 16% 9% 14%
Terrible 37% 69% 29% 4% 82% 2% 36% 37% 48% 36% 34% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999) (352) (415)  (232)  (289)  (243) (464) (252) (170) (139) (231) (416)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — 'The Obama White House had to immediately issue an apology for Joe Biden’s remarks, and any alarm that
he might have caused, an alarm about a Swine Flu outbreak that took 6 months for President Obama to declare a National Emergency, and that

killed 12,000 Americans.” @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 20% 14% 9% 8% 21% 29% 19% 4% 20% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 4% 8% 12%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 28% 24% 21% 8% 21% 14% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 11% 11% 18% 23% 16% 10% 13% 13% 23% 11% 31%
Terrible 37% 41% 36% 38% 30% 42% 37% 38% 34% 54% 38% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (721) (481) (513) (224) (215) (362) (193) (712) (129) (104) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 45% 1% 47% 11% 26% 18% 13% 13% 22% 15%
Good 11% 3% 13% 19% 0% 24% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9%
OK 21% 9% 27% 25% 5% 20% 26% 14% 12% 25% 25% 17% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 5% 14% 4% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 37% 69% 28% 6% 80% 5% 37% 38% 44% 37% 34% 36% 40%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (351)  (411) (232)  (286)  (243)  (461) (251) (170) (139) (229) (413)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5J. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden was in charge of the HIN1 Swine Flu epidemic which killed thousands of people. The
response was one of the worst on record. Our response is one of the best, with fast action of border closings & a 78% Approval Rating, the

highest on record. His was lowest!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 15% 10% 12% 21% 27% 19% 3% 25% 16%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 6% 8% 10% 15% 11% 5% 7% 14%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 30% 23% 19% 10% 21% 20% 21% 18%
Bad 13% 9% 11% 15% 18% 16% 10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 28%
Terrible 39% 44% 3% 41% 35% 43% 39% 39% 37% 57% 38% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (717) (478) (513) (224) (217) (360) (190) (710) (127) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 46% 1% 49% 13% 24% 18% 15% 17% 19% 17%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 0% 22% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 13% 8%
OK 21% 9% 30% 22% 5% 20% 27% 14% 10% 22% 25% 18% 20%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 8% 8% 5% 14% 10% 11% 18% 14% 11% 12%
Terrible 39% 73% 31% 4% 86% 3% 37% 43% 51% 38% 37% 39% 42%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (350)  (413) (228)  (287)  (237)  (461) (250) (167) (139) (229) 412)  (211)
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5K. Trump Tweets March 13, 2020 — Just had a great conversation with Prime Minister Abe of Japan. | told him that the just completed Olympic
venue is magnificent. He has done an incredible job, one that will make him very proud. Good things will happen for Japan and their great Prime

Minister. Lots of options!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 15% 15% 21% 27% 21% 9% 23% 18%
Good 14% 16% 16% 12% 11% 11% 19% 13% 16% 5% 11% 13%
OK 39% 33% 37% 40% 45% 44% 34% 34% 40% 36% 35% 35%
Bad 11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 14% 8% 10% 10% 16% 8% 15%
Terrible 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 13% 34% 22% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (482) (516) (224) (216) (364) (194) (715) (129) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 15% 48% 3% 48% 14% 28% 19% 11% 18% 22% 22%
Good 14% 7% 15% 23% 5% 27% 13% 12% 17% 17% 17% 13% 11%
OK 39% 39% 47% 23% 39% 21% 45% 38% 29% 39% 38% 39% 38%
Bad 11% 16% 11% 3% 20% 1% 10% 8% 16% 17% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 17% 33% 12% 2% 33% 3% 19% 15% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (414)  (233)  (289)  (243)  (463) (252) (170) (138) (231) (416)  (213)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 35% 28% 23% 26% 38% 36% 33% 19% 34% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 54% 50% 57% 55% 56% 52% 52% 52% 68% 51% 44%
Not sure 15% 9% 15% 15% 22% 18% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (723) (482) (515) (222) (217) (363) (195) (715) (128) (105) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 29% 69% 4% 74% 30% 36% 30% 24% 32% 34% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 48% 16% 94% 11% 55% 52% 61% 61% 50% 52% 57%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 15% 2% 15% 16% 12% 8% 15% 19% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (351) (414) (232) (288) (243) (464) (250) (170) (138) (230) (416) (213)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 39% 38% 28% 28% 26% 38% 36% 35% 15% 36% 44%
No 51% 49% 46% 55% 50% 52% 50% 52% 49% 69% 48% 33%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 17% 22% 22% 13% 12% 16% 17% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (721) (481) (514) (223) (217) (363) (192) (712) (129) (105) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 30% 68% 10% 72% 28% 39% 34% 22% 34% 35% 34%
No 51% 79% 47% 14% 84% 12% 55% 45% 56% 60% 49% 49% 49%
Not sure 17% 9% 23% 17% 6% 16% 17% 16% 11% 18% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (352) (412) (231) (289) (240) (463) (250) (169) (138) (231) (415) (211)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 13 - 15, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.253 to 4.083,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.446.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You
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